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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

HAFIZ UMER FAROOQ 

ZARABIA PERVAIZ BUTT 

ASIMA ASIF 

AFIFA KULSOOM (Selected
Against Women Quota)

RIZWANA SHAHID (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD JAMIL

PERVAIZ IQBAL BUTT

RANA MUHAMMAD ASIF

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

RIAZ AHMED

1

2

3

4

5

14800022

14800011

14800031

14800032

14800033

R.Y. KHAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

JEHLUM

RAWALPINDI

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR COMMUNITY MEDICINE    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

5 Case #  20E2020

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

QURRAT UL AIN NAQVI 

NADIA TUFAIL 

BUSHRA IJAZ 

SUMAIRA MASOOD 

WAJAHAT HUSSAIN 

SHAHLA JAVED 

ALI SARFARAZ 

GUL MEHAR JAVAID BUKHARI 

S. TAHIR HUSSAIN RAZA NAQVI

MUHAMMAD TUFAIL

SYED IJAZ HUSSAIN SHAH

MASOOD AHMED QURESHI

ABDULLAH SHAH

JAVED IQBAL

MUHAMMAD SARFARAZ

SYED JAVAID NAEEM BUKHARI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

14800014

14800017

14800009

14800015

14800020

14800024

14800001

14800026

LAHORE

MULTAN

MULTAN

RAWALPINDI

MULTAN

GUJRANWALA

GUJRAT

D.G. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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14

15

16

17

SALMAN SHAHID 

HALA BASHIR HASHMI 

MOHI UD DIN 

NARJIS ZAIDI 

SHAHID MUNIR

MUHAMMAD BASHIR UD DIN HASHM

MUHAMMAD NAEEM

SYED SHAUKAT HUSSAIN ZAIDI

9

10

11

12

14800002

14800005

14800004

14800030

GUJRANWALA

BAHAWALPUR

FAISALABAD

LAYYAH

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

IRFAN ASGHAR 

NAYYER RIFFAT 

SHEHZAD SALEEM 

FAIZA RABBANI 

MUHAMMAD KHALID MALIK 

SYEDA QURAT UL AIN 

ASGHAR ALI

MIRZA RIFFAT ALI BAIG

MUHAMMAD SALEEM MANZAR

AZIZ RABBANI

MALIK MUHAMMAD BAKHASH

DR. S.M. MURSALIN

1

2

3

4

5

6

14800019

14800007

14800025

14800010

14800012

14800018

R.Y. KHAN

LAHORE

MULTAN

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


