PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR COMMUNITY MEDICINE</u> - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 5 Case # 20E2020

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	14800022	1	HAFIZ UMER FAROOQ MUHAMMAD JAMIL	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	14800011	2	ZARABIA PERVAIZ BUTT PERVAIZ IQBAL BUTT	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	14800031	3	ASIMA ASIF RANA MUHAMMAD ASIF	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	14800032	4	AFIFA KULSOOM (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD AFZAL	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
5	14800033	5	RIZWANA SHAHID (Selected Against Women Quota) RIAZ AHMED	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	14800014	6	QURRAT UL AIN NAQVI S. TAHIR HUSSAIN RAZA NAQVI	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	14800017	7	NADIA TUFAIL MUHAMMAD TUFAIL	MULTAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	14800009	8	BUSHRA IJAZ SYED IJAZ HUSSAIN SHAH	MULTAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	14800015	9	SUMAIRA MASOOD MASOOD AHMED QURESHI	RAWALPINDI	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	14800020	10	WAJAHAT HUSSAIN ABDULLAH SHAH	MULTAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	14800024	11	SHAHLA JAVED JAVED IQBAL	GUJRANWALA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
7	14800001	12	ALI SARFARAZ MUHAMMAD SARFARAZ	GUJRAT	NOT	RECOMMENDED
8	14800026	13	GUL MEHAR JAVAID BUKHARI SYED JAVAID NAEEM BUKHARI	D.G. KHAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR COMMUNITY MEDICINE</u> - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 5 <u>Case # 20E2020</u>

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
9	14800002	14	SALMAN SHAHID SHAHID MUNIR	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	14800005	15	HALA BASHIR HASHMI MUHAMMAD BASHIR UD DIN HASH	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	14800004	16	MOHI UD DIN MUHAMMAD NAEEM	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	14800030	17	NARJIS ZAIDI SYED SHAUKAT HUSSAIN ZAIDI	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMME	NDED

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview						
1	14800019	IRFAN ASGHAR ASGHAR ALI	R.Y. KHAN	FAIL			
2	14800007	NAYYER RIFFAT MIRZA RIFFAT ALI BAIG	LAHORE	FAIL			
3	14800025	SHEHZAD SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM MANZAR	MULTAN	FAIL			
4	14800010	FAIZA RABBANI AZIZ RABBANI	LAHORE	FAIL			
5	14800012	MUHAMMAD KHALID MALIK MALIK MUHAMMAD BAKHASH	BAHAWALPUR	FAIL			
6	14800018	SYEDA QURAT UL AIN DR. S.M. MURSALIN	LAHORE	FAIL			

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR COMMUNITY MEDICINE</u> - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 5

Case # 20E2020

						Open Merit/Special
<u>Sr.</u>	<u>Application</u>	<u>Merit</u>	Candidate's Name/	Domicile	Status	Person/ Women/
No.	No.	No.	Father's Name	Dominione	Status	Minorities etc.

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.